CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1003

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 62-S-28 for the improvement of portions of N.E. 6th Street and 110th Avenue N.E.; and authorizing issuance of warrants to cover accrued interest, and payment to bond counsel and others.

WHEREAS a contract has been let for the construction of the aboveentitled public works project; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants have previously been issued as follows:

Warrants No. 1 through 3, dated July 30, 1962	\$2,067.66
Warrant No. 4, dated September 6, 1962	5,333.56
Warrant No. 5, dated October 1, 1962	869.73
Warrant No. 6, dated November 9, 1962	11,613.02
Warrant No. 7, dated December 19, 1962	22,385.13
Warrant No. 8, dated February 25, 1963	5,548.22

AND WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been presented by the following:

Roberts, Shefelman, Lawrence, Gay and Moch, Dond	
counsel fees	\$ 350.00
City of Bellevue, accrued interest on warrants	319.80
Bellevue American, publication	18.80
Bellevue American, publication	11.40

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of \$700.00 to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Southwick, Campbell, Waterman Co., contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

PASSED by the City Council this 16th day of April, 1963, and signed in authentication of its passage this 16th day of April, 1963.

Scott McDermott

Mayor

(SEAL)

\ttest:

naw I. I. holes

Jean S. Scholer /City Clerk

> FILED NO. 60 268 CITY OF BELLEVUE

DATE 4-17-63

CITY CLERK Patrice & new Sy.